RESOLUTION NO. 2020-137

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A SPONSORSHIP AGREEMENT WITH THE ELK GROVE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOR \$20,000 PER YEAR FOR UP TO TWO YEARS AND A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED \$40,000

WHEREAS, the goals of the City Council include fostering a vibrant and diverse economy oriented towards growing jobs, attracting capital investment, and generating tax revenue to fund City services; and

WHEREAS, the mission of the Elk Grove Chamber of Commerce is to strengthen the community and the economy through supporting businesses, and the fulfillment of that mission complements the City's economic development efforts; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to support the mission of the Elk Grove Chamber of Commerce through the continued financial support of the Chamber's non-political business support activities in furtherance of the economic development goals of the City.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute a Sponsorship Agreement with the Elk Grove Chamber of Commerce, in substantially the form presented, for up to \$20,000 per year for up to two years and a total amount not-to-exceed \$40,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 24th day of June 2020

STEVE LY, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JASON LINDGREN, CITY CLERK

JONATHAN P. HOBBS, PITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2020-137

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on June 24, 2020 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Ly, Detrick, Hume, Suen

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: Nguyen

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California